12500066295

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500441951835

2025 FEB 10 PM 3: 52

RECEIVED

CSC - Tallahassee CSC 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-2607 850-558-1500, Ext: x62969

To: Department Of State, Division Of Corporations

From: Amanda Miller

Ext: x62969
Date: 02/10/25
Order #: 1820840-1
Re: Estancia Farm, LLC
Processing Method: Routine

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed please find:

Certificate of Formation/Incorporation

Amount to be deducted from our State Account: \$125.00 - FL State Account Number:

120000000195

Please take the following action:

File in your office on basis Issue Proof of Filing

Special Instructions:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are any problems or questions with this filing, please call our office.

COVER LETTER

	Sew Filing Section Division of Corporations				
SHB IFC'I	ESTANCIA FARM, LLC				
30001.01		of Limited Liability Company			
The enclos	sed Articles of Organization and fee	e(s) are submitted for filing.			
Please retu	urn all correspondence concerning t	his matter to the following:			
	Laurie A. Cusack, Paralegal				
		Name of Person			
	Becker & Poliakoff, P.A.	,			
		Firm/Company			
	625 N. Flagler Drive, 7th Floor	, 			
		Address			
		City/State and Zip Code			
	West Palm Beach, FL 33401				
	E-mail address: (to be	e used for future annual report notification)			
SUBJECT: Subject ESTANCIA FARM, LLC					
	Laurie A. Cusack, Paralegal	561 820-2887			
Englosed i	is a check for the following amount				
	0 Filing Fee ≡\$130.00 Filing	Fee & = \$155.00 Filing Fee & = \$160.00 Filing Fee. us Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy			
	Mailing Address	Street Address			
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee			
	P.O. Box 6327	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810			
	Tallahassee El 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32303			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ESTANCIA FARM, I (Must conta	.LC in the words "Limited Li	ability Company, `	"L.L.C" or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	dress of the principal off	ice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Principa</u>	Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
15316 Estancia Lane			Box 595	
Wellington, FL 33414		Writ	htsville Beach, NC 28480	
(The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own R			or
(The Limited Liability Company of	cannot serve as its own Retive Florida registration. ddress of the registered a Donald P. Dufresne, E.	egistered Agent. \) gent are:		or
(The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own Retive Florida registration. ddress of the registered a Donald P. Dufresne, E.	egistered Agent. Y gent are: 84. Name		or
(The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own Retive Florida registration. ddress of the registered a Donald P. Dufresne, E.	egistered Agent. Y gent are: 89. Name 7th Floor	'ou must designate an individual	or
(The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own Retive Florida registration. ddress of the registered a Donald P. Dufresne, E 625 N. Flagler Drive, Florida street address (egistered Agent. Y gent are: 89. Name 7th Floor	'ou must designate an individual	or
(The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own Retive Florida registration. ddress of the registered a Donald P. Dufresne, E 625 N. Flagler Drive,	legistered Agent. Y gent are: 89. Name 7th Floor P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	ou must designate an individual	or

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Memb "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address: er	
MGR	Mark Mitchell P.O. Box 595 Wrightsville, NC 28480	
MGR	Debbie Mitchell P.O. Box 595 Wrightsyille, NC 28480	
		ì
		' '
(Use attachment if necessary)		
f an effective date is listed, the date no e date of filing.)	not the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or to does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will repartment of State's records.	
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
	Mark D. Mitchell	_
This documen	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. It is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statute It any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stat	

MARK MITCHELL.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)